

45 Trimountain Avenue * PO Box 129 * South Range, MI 49963-0129 * sorange@southrange.com (906) 482-8833 * FAX (906) 482-5190 * TDD 800-433-8505

April 8, 2024

The Village of South Range Council is seeking bids from engineering firms for a design to be put out on bids for the following:

Paving of Whealkate Estates Located in South Range, MI 49963

Please return sealed bids by 5 PM on May 2nd, 2024 regular meeting.

*Please note bids **must be placed in the bid box** at the Village of South Range Community Hall: 45 Trimountain Avenue; South Range, MI 49963.

Bids **<u>can not</u> be mailed, emailed or left in the water payment box.

Please contact the Clerk's office to set up an appointment with the Village President & Village Street Commissioner on areas to be completed at (906) 482-8833.

Questions? Contact 906-482-8833 or sorange@southrange.com for more information.

The Village of South Range Reserves the Right to Accept or Reject any Bids

The Village of South Range Reserves the Right to Accept or Reject any Bids